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MEMBERS

UAB

(mixed)

North Georgia

(mixed)

>y

The Citadel

(mixed and women)

VMI

(mixed and women)

Georgia Southern
(women)

Wofford

(mixed)

UPCOMING SCHEDULE

Dec. 07 (Saturday)
VMI at Wofford
VMI (W) at Wofford

Jan. 19 (Sunday)

North Georgia vs. Alaska

North Georgia vs. Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern vs. Alaska

*=S0Con match

2019-20 CRCA NaTIONAL RANKINGS

1.TCU 16. UT Martin

2. West Virginia 17.UTEP

3. Kentucky 18. Morehead St.
4. Akron 19. Coast Guard
T5. Air Force 20. North Georgia
T5. Memphis 21.The Citadel
T7.Nebraska 22.UAB

T7.NC State 23, Georgia Southern
9. Ole Miss 24.VMI

10. Navy 25.VMI (W)

11. Ohio State 26. Wofford

12. Alaska 27. MIT

13. Murray State  28. John Jay

14. Jacksonville St. 29. The Citadel (W)

15. Army

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

SoCoN SHOOTERS OF THE MONTH

Smallbore
October............ Kimberlee Nettles, UNG, Jr.
November......Kimberlee Nettles, UNG, Jr.

January

February

Air rifle
October..ennn. Jayne Fraley, UNG, Fr.
November.......... Tobin Sanctuary, UNG, Sr.

January

February

December 5,2019

SoCoN RIFLE STANDINGS

1. UAB 5-0
2. North Georgia 3-0
T3.VMI 4-2
4. Georgia Southern 3-3
5.The Citadel 2-2
6.VMI (W) 1-3
7. Wofford 0-4
8.The Citadel (W) 0-4

SoCoN RiFLE CHAMPIONSHIP

March 7-8, 2020
Statesboro, Ga.
Shooting Sports Education Center

The 2020 championship will take place March
7-8, hosted by Georiga Southern at its Shooting
Sports Education Center.

In 2019, UAB won the Southern Conference Rifle
Championship for the first time in school history.
The Blazers posted an aggregate score of 4651,
with 2325 in smallbore and 2326 in air rifle.

Georgia Southern head coach Sandra Worman
and UAB’s head coach Lori Goodwin were named
co-coaches of the year. Georgia Southern’s
Rosemary Kramer was named the Air Rifle Athlete
of the Year as well as the 2019 Air Rifle Champion.
UAB’s Michael Dietz and The Citadel’s Isabelle
Blystone were named co-freshman of the year.




AVERAGE SCORES — TEAM LEADERS

Aggregate
Rk Team

Smallbore

Rk Team

1. North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Wofford

Georgia Southern
VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

N A WN

6

N NNOONNWU

Events

Avg.
2262
2237.8
2226.6
2226.1
2200.7
2190.3
2141
1156.3

Air rifle
Rk Team

1.

PN AWN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Georgia Southern
Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

HiGH ScoRes — TEAM

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Wofford

Georgia Southern
VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

N AWN

Air rifle

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel
Georgia Southern
VMI

VMI (W)

Wofford

The Citadel (W)

N AWN =

Aggregate

Rank Team

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Georgia Southern
Wofford

VMI (W)

The Citadel (W)

PN AWN =

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Score
2277
2266
2249
2243
2229
2210
2160
1559

Score
2338
2316
2302
2301
2298
2272
2255
2137

Score
4599
4556
4549
4528
4511
4484
4431
3696

Date
Oct. 19
Oct. 12
Nov. 09
Nov. 02
Oct. 12
Nov. 15
Oct. 12
Nov. 09

Date

Oct. 26

Sept. 28

Oct. 05

Nov. 15

Nov. 16

Nov. 16

Oct. 12

Oct. 26/Nov. 09

Events Avg.
6 23153
2296.5
2286.6
2281.3
2276
2246.3
22433
1665.6

N NONNNN WU,

1.

N A WN

North Georgia
UAB

The Citadel

VMI

Georgia Southern
Wofford

VMI-W

The Citadel (W)

Avg.
45773
45343
4513.1
4507.4
4466.3

4447
4384.3
2821.9

Top PERFORMANCES — TEAM

Smallbore

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
2 North Georgia
3 UAB

4. North Georgia
5. North Georgia
6 North Georgia
7. UAB

T8. North Georgia
T8. North Georgia
10. The Citadel

11. VMI

T12.  The Citadel
T12.  VMI

T12.  VMI

Air rifle

Rank Team

1. North Georgia
2. North Georgia
3. North Georgia
4. North Georgia
5. UAB

6. UAB

7. North Georgia
8. The Citadel

TO. North Georgia
TO. Georgia Southern
Aggregate
Date | Rank Team
Oct.19 | 1. North Georgia
Oct.12 | 2. North Georgia
Nov.09 | 3. North Georgia
Sept. 21 4. North Georgia
Nov.15 | 5. North Georgia
Oct.12 | 6. North Georgia
Nov.16 | 7. North Georgia
Nov. 09 8. UAB
9. UAB
10. The Citadel
11. UAB
12. The Citadel
13. UAB
14. VMI
December 5, 2019

Score
2277
2269
2266
2261
2260
2259
2257
2254
2254
2249
2243
2242
2242
2242

Score
2338
2324
2322
2318
2316
2310
2306
2302
2301
2301

Score
4599
4593
4592
4572
4564
4561
4559
4556
4550
4549
4547
4544
4541
4528

Date
Oct. 19
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Nov. 23
Nov. 02
Oct. 20
Nov. 24
Oct. 05
Oct. 26
Nov. 09
Nov. 02
Oct. 05

Sept. 21
Sept. 28

Date
Oct. 26
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 05

Sept. 28
Nov. 09
Oct. 20
Oct. 05
Nov. 02
Nov. 15

Date
Oct. 19
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Oct. 05
Oct. 20
Nov. 02
Nov. 23
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Nov. 09
Nov. 09
Oct. 05
Nov. 24

Sept. 21
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AVERAGE SCORES — INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Smallbore

Rk
1.

SWVReNOULAWN

HiGH Scores — INDIVIDUAL

Name, team
Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Tommy Loring, UAB
Alexander McAlear, CIT
Sophia Flores, UAB
Jayne Fraley, UNG

Zoe Lum, UAB

Ashley Judson, GSU
Hunter Jacob, VMI
Jordan Blankenship, UAB

Smallbore
Rank Name, team

Events

7

7
1
7
6
7
5
7
7
6

1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
2. Kevin Vaughn, UNG

3. Max Brabston, CIT

4, Sophia Flores, UAB

5. Ashley Judson, GSU
Té. Alexander McAlear, CIT
Té. Kelia Aardema, VMI

T6. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
9. Hunter Jacob, VMI

10. Jayne Fraley, UNG

Air rifle

Rank Name, team

1.

Jayne Fraley, UNG

2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
3. Amy Kohan, UAB

4. Ashley Judson, GSU

T5. Lilly Vonderau, UAB

T5. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
T7. Alexander McAlear, CIT
T7.  Lydia Odlin, GSU

9. Sophia Flores, UAB
T10. Jordan Blankenship, UAB
T10. James Doucett, VMI
T10. KevinVaughn, UNG
Aggregate

Rank Name, team

1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
T2. Ashley Judson, GSU

T2. Jayne Fraley, UNG

4, Sophia Flores, UAB

5. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
6. Alexander McAlear, CIT
T7. Hunter Jacob, VMI

T7. Zoe Lum, UAB

9. Cameron Bates, CIT
T10. Amy Kohan, UAB

T10. Jordan Blankenship, UAB

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

Avg.
5724
569.1

568
563.4

563
562.9
561.2
561.1
560.6
559.3

Air rifle

VRNV A WN

Rk Name, team

1. Jayne Fraley, UNG
Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Ashley Judson, GSU
Amy Kohan, UAB

Lilly Vonderau, UAB
Kevin Vaughn, UNG
Hunter Jacob, VMI

. Alexander Allison, VMI
T10. Sophia Flores, UAB

T10. Alexander McAlear, CIT

Events
7

NONNOOO NN

Avg.

584
580.6
577.7
5773
574.7
574.5
574.2
573.9
573.7
5733
5733

Aggregate
Rk Name, team

1.

2
3
4
5.
6.
7
8
9
1

Kimberlee Nettles, UNG
Jayne Fraley, UNG
Tobin Sanctuary, UNG
Ashley Judson, GSU
Alexander McAlear, CIT
Sophia Flores, UAB
Hunter Jacob, VMI

Amy Kohan, UAB

Dan Wesson, WOF

0. Jordan Blankenship, UAB

Score
579
576
575
574
573
572
572
572
571
569

Score
592
591
585
584
583
583
582
582
581
580
580
580

Score
1161
1157
1157
1155
1153
1151
1149
1149
1143
1142
1142

Avg.
1153
1147
1146.9
1138.4
1136.7
11363
1134.4
1131
1128.7
11283

Date
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Nov. 23
Nov. 09
Oct. 12
Oct. 20
Nov. 02
Nov. 24
Nov. 24
Oct. 12

Sept. 28
Nov. 02
Nov. 23

Date
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Oct. 12
Oct. 05
Nov. 09
Oct. 26
Nov. 02

Sept. 28
Oct. 26
Oct. 26
Oct. 05
Oct. 15

Date
Oct. 26
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 20
Oct. 10
Nov. 02
Nov. 23
Oct. 26
Nov. 15

Smallbore
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Oct. 12 | 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 579
Oct. 19 | T2. Kevin Vaughn, UNG 576
Nov.09 | T2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 576
Oct. 12 | 4. Max Brabston, CIT 575
Nov.02 | T5. Sophia Flores, UAB 574
Oct. 12 | T5. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 574
Sept.28 | T7. Ashley Judson, GSU 573
Nov.02 | T7. Sophia Flores, UAB 573
Sept. 21 T7. Zoe Lum, UAB 573
Nov.02 | T10. Alexander McAlear, CIT 572
T10. Kelia Aardema, VMI 572
T10. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 572
T10. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 572
Air rifle
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Oct.19 | 1 Jayne Fraley, UNG 592
Oct.26 | 2 Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 591
Nov.09 | 3. Jayne Fraley, UNG 589
Nov.02 | 4. Jayne Fraley, UNG 588
Sept.28 | 5 Amy Kohan, UAB 585
Oct.26 | 6 Jayne Fraley, UNG 584
Oct.05 | 7. Ashley Judson, GSU 584
Oct.26 | T8. Lilly Vonderau, UAB 583
Sept.28 | T8. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 583
Sept.28 | T10. Lydia Odlin, GSU 582
Sept.28 | T10. Alexander McAlear, CIT 582
Oct.26 | T10. Ashley Judson, GSU 582
Aggregate
Date | Rank Name, team Score
Oct.26 | 1. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1161
Nov.02 | T2. Jayne Fraley, UNG 1157
Oct. 12 | T2. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1157
Oct.12 | 4. Sophia Flores, UAB 1155
Nov.02 | T5. Jayne Fraley, UNG 1154
Oct.05 | T5. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1154
Sept. 21 T5. Kevin Vaughn, UNG 1154
Nov.24 | T8. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 1153
Nov.09 | T8. Kimberlee Nettles, UNG 1153
Nov.09 | T10. Tobin Sanctuary, UNG 1152
Sept.28 | T10. Ashley Judson, GSU 1152
December 5, 2019
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Team

Date SB
Sept. 28 2234
Oct. 12 2266
Oct. 26 2204
Nov. 2 2229
Nov. 9 2237
Nov. 24 2257
Jan. 24 -

Jan. 25 -

Feb. 1 -

Feb. 22 -
March 7-8 -

Avg. 2237.8
Individual

Team Class
Jordan Blankenship So.
Sophia Flores So.

Olivia Francisco-Cloutier Jr.
Hayden Hayes
Lindsey Hill King
Amy Kohan
Tommy Loring
Zoe Lum

David Pounds
Lilly Vonderau
Maggie Vonderau
Blake Wingard

Sr.

Team
Date
Sept. 21
Oct.5
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Oct. 27
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 22
Feb. 23
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Cameron Bates
Max Brabston
Aaron Fowler
Alexander McAlear
Brandon Oerman
Emily Perkins

Jack Wittman
Stephen Griffin
Kyle Goodwin

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

UAB BLAZERS

Location Birmingham, Ala.

Coach Lori Goodwin

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/3 2316 1/3 4550 1/3 Georgia Southern, Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.

1/4 2290 1/4 4556 1/4 Georgia Southern, The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

2/3 2298 2/3 4502 2/3 Georgia Southern, North Georgia - Dahlonega, Ga.

1/2 2281 1/2 4510 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

1/3 2310 1/3 4547 1/3 VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

3/3 2284 3/3 4541 3/3 Jacksonville State, Memphis, Ole Miss - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - Jacksonville State, Kentucky, Memphis, Murray State, NC State, North Georgia, UT Martin - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - UT-Martin - Martin, Tenn.

- - - - - Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - NC State, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2296.5 4534.3

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
6 559.3 563 Oct. 12 6 569 580 Sept. 28 11283 1142 Sept. 28
6 563 574 Oct. 12 6 5733 581 Oct. 12 1136.3 1155 Oct. 12
3 544 548 Oct. 26 2 557 560 Oct. 12 915.3 1104 Oct. 12
5 547.4 557 Nov. 24 4 568.3 571 Nov. 09 1002 1126 Nov. 09
- - - - 1 566 566 Nov. 24 566 566 Nov. 24
6 556.3 564 Sept. 28 6 574.7 585 Nov. 09 1131 1142 Nov. 09
1 568 568 Nov. 24 1 554 554 Nov. 24 1122 1122 Nov. 24
5 561.2 573 Nov. 24 5 566.8 576 Nov. 24 1128 1149 Nov. 24
- - - - 6 574.5 583 Sept. 28 574.5 583 Sept. 28
4 548.5 560 Oct. 12 3 561.7 575 Nov. 24 969.8 1110 Oct. 26
1 541 541 Nov. 24 1 560 560 Nov. 24 1101 1101 Nov. 23

THE CiTADEL BuLLDOGS

Location Charleston, S.C.

Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center

Coach Richie Parra

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

2/4 2288 1/4 4505 2/4 The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

1/3 2302 1/3 4544 1/3 The Citadel (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

2/4 2278 2/4 4519 2/4 Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.

3/4 2283 3/4 4490 3/4 Navy, NC State, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

2/3 2266 2/3 4481 2/3 Navy, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

3/3 2289 3/3 4504 3/3 Jacksonville State, North Georgia - Charleston, S.C.

2/3 2300 2/3 4549 2/3 Jacksonville State, The Citadel (W) - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - - The Citadel (W), VMI, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - North Georgia, The Citadel (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - The Citadel (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - NC State, The Citadel (W), UAB, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Georgia Southern, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2286.6 4513.1
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
7 554.6 567 Nov. 09 7 5711 576 Nov. 09 11257 1143 Nov. 09
7 558.3 575 Nov. 09 7 567.6 579 Oct. 05 11259 1141 Oct. 05
2 470 482 Oct. 12 2 511 521 Oct. 12 981 1003 Oct. 12
7 563.4 572 Oct. 12 7 5733 582 Oct. 05 1136.7 1151 Oct. 05
4 524 536 Oct. 27 7 561.7 574 Nov. 09 788.3 1092 Oct. 27
7 550.3 561 Nov. 02 7 571.7 577 Nov. 02 1122 1138 Nov. 02
5 532.6 540 Oct.05/Nov. 02 3 542.7 555 Oct. 26 858.2 1094 Oct. 05
1 476 476 Nov. 03 2 525.5 526 Oct. 26 763.5 1001 Nov. 03
1 490 490 Nov. 03 1 505 505 Nov. 03 995 995 Nov. 03
December 5, 2019 Page 4



Team
Date
Sept. 21
Oct.5
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Oct. 27
Nov. 3
Nov. 9
Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 22
Feb. 23
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Victoria Krone
Demi Perez
Tierra Price
Alisha Rabaca
Chelsea Sitarik
Taylor Swiger

SB
520
988
498
1521
1491
1517
1559
1156.3
Class
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.

Team
Date
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 15
Nov. 16
Jan. 19
Jan. 31
Feb. 1
Feb. 8
Feb. 23
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Faye Bryans
Lilly Herring
Ashley Judson
Gabby Morrow
Lydia Odlin
Amelia Pierce

2190.3

Tre CitapeL BuLLpboas (W)

Location Charleston, S.C.

Home facility Inouye Marksmanship Center

Coach Richie Parra

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

4/4 1054 4/4 1574 4/4 The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
3/3 1044 3/3 2032 3/3 The Citadel, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
4/4 1040 4/4 1538 4/4 Georgia Southern, The Citadel, UAB - Charleston, S.C.

4/4 2137 4/4 3658 4/4 Navy, NC State, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
3/3 2125 3/3 3616 3/3 Navy, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.
2/2 2122 2/2 3639 2/2 Jacksonville State - Charleston, S.C.

3/3 2137 3/3 3696 3/3 Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Jacksonville, Ala.

- - - - The Citadel, VMI, VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - North Georgia, The Citadel - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - The Citadel, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - NC State, The Citadel, UAB, Wofford - Charleston, S.C.
- - - - - Georgia Southern, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

- The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
5 498.6 522 Nov. 09 6 520.3 530 Nov. 09 935.8 1071

4 504.5 522 Nov. 09 4 552 555 Nov. 03 1056.5 1071

7 511.9 521 Oct. 26 7 538.7 545 Nov. 09 1050.6 1060

- - - - 6 509 530 Oct. 26 509 530

Date
Nov. 09
Nov. 09
Nov. 09

Oct. 26

GEORGIA SOUTHERN EAGLES

Location Statesboro, Ga.

Home facility Georgia Southern Shooting Sports Education Center
Coach Sandra Worman

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

3/3 2274 2/3 4453 2/3 UAB, Wofford - Statesboro, Ga.

3/4 2242 3/4 4438 3/4 The Citadal, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.
3/3 2283 3/3 4459 3/3 North Georgia, UAB - Dahlonega, Ga.

2/3 2268 1/3 4448 2/3 VMI, VMI (W) - Statesboro, Ga.

1/2 2289 1/2 4487 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

1/2 2301 1/2 4511 1/2 MIT - Cambridge, Mass.

1/2 2275 1/2 4468 1/2 MIT - Cambridge, Mass.

- - - Alaska Fairbanks, North Georgia - Palmyra, Pa.

- - - - - Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

- - - - - Morehead State - Morehead, Ky.

- - - - - Georgia Millitary College, North Georgia - Statesboro, Ga.
- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release December 5,2019

Smallbore Air rifle Aggregate

Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score
1 547 547 Sept. 28 1 563 563 Sept. 28 1110 1110

7 544.3 557 Oct. 12 7 556.1 569 Nov. 15 1100.4 1123

7 561.1 573 Nov. 02 7 577.3 584 Nov. 02 11384 1157

6 530.5 542 Nov. 09 6 568.2 575 Nov. 15 1098.7 1112

7 545.7 559 Nov. 15 7 5717 582 Oct. 26 1117.4 1134

6 534.7 543 Nov. 09 6 550.8 560 Oct. 26 1085.5 1101

Date

Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Nov. 02
Nov. 09
Nov. 09/15
Nov. 09
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March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Eric Azotea
Courtney Brewer
Davis Benjamin
Jayne Fraley
Nick Huang
Josephine John
Kimberlee Nettles
Tobin Sanctuary
Ryan Sponauer
Veronica Stanley
Kevin Vaughn

Team
Date
Sept. 21
Sept. 28
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16
Dec.7
Jan. 25
Feb. 15
Feb. 22
March 7-8
Avg.

Individual

Team

Kelia Aardema
Alexander Allison
William Davidson
Kolton Dobson
Ben Doehler
James Doucett
Christian Dutton
Jason Gardner
Stephen Garner
Hunter Jacob
Simon Krauthamer
Nick Reynolds
Nicholas Schaefer
Joesph Snyder
Mason Tarkenton

SoCon Rifle Weekly Release

2226.1

NORTH GEORGIA NIGHTHAWKS

Location
Home facility COL Raymond C. Hamilton Rifle Range

Dahlonega, Ga.

Coach Tori Kostecki

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/2 2318 1/2 4572 1/2 Morehead State - Morehead Ky.

1/2 2324 1/2 4493 1/2 Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

1/3 2322 1/3 4599 1/3 VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

2/2 2306 2/2 4565 2/2 NC State - Raleigh, N.C.

1/3 2338 1/3 4592 1/3 Georgia Southern, UAB - Dahlonega, Ga.

2/3 2301 2/3 4561 2/3 Jacksonville State, The Citadel - Charleston, S.C.

2/2 2298 2/2 4559 2/2 Akron - Akron, Ohio

- - - - - Alaska Fairbanks, Georgia Southern - Palmyra, Pa.

- - - - - Murray State, UAB - Murray, Ky.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Dahlonega, Ga.

- - - - - Georgia Millitary College, Georgia Southern - Statesboro, Ga.

- - - - - VMI, VMI (W), West Virginia — Morgantown, W. Va.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2315.3 4577.3
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
7 551.6 557 Oct. 05 6 567.7 573 Oct. 19/20 1119.6 1128 Oct. 20
7 562.9 569 Nov. 02 7 584 592 Oct. 19 1147 1157 Oct. 12
4 5215 534 Oct. 05 3 542.3 545 Oct. 05 928.3 1079 Oct. 05
2 554.5 564 Oct. 05 5 566 570 Oct. 05 656.5 1134 Oct. 05
7 572.4 579 Oct. 12 7 580.6 591 Oct. 26 1153 1161 Oct. 26
7 569.1 572 Nov. 02/23 7 577.7 583 Oct. 26 1146.9 1153 Nov. 02
5 546.8 551 Oct. 19/Nov. 23 4 566 572 Oct. 19 999.6 1123 Oct. 19
5 553.2 576 Oct. 20 6 574.2 580 Oct. 26 1035.2 1153 Oct. 19
VMI KeyDeTs

Location Lexington, Va.

Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither

Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location

1/4 2286 2/4 4528 1/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

3/4 2272 3/4 4514 3/4 Navy, TCU, VMI (W) - Annapolis, Md.

3/4 2273 3/4 4487 3/4 Akron, NC State, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

2/3 2294 2/3 4507 2/3 North Georgia, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va

1/3 2263 2/3 4506 1/3 Georgia Southern, VMI (W) - Statesboro, Ga.

2/3 2283 2/3 4500 2/3 UAB, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.

1/3 2298 1/3 4510 1/3 VMI (W), Wofford - Lexington, Va.

- - - - - VMI (W), Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.

- - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI (W) - Charleston, S.C.

- - - - - Morehead State, VMI (W) - Morehead, Ky.

- - - - - North Georgia, VMI (W), West Virginia - Morgantown, W. Va.

- - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.

2281.3 4507.4
Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
7 556.7 572 Sept. 28 7 567.3 578 Nov. 16 1124 1132 Sept.21/28
6 558 566 Nov. 02 7 573.7 577 Oct. 19 1052 1137 Sept. 28
6 548.8 554 Sept. 21 - - - - 548.8 554 Sept. 21
3 536.3 550 Nov. 09 - - - - 536.3 550 Nov. 09
1 524 524 Sept. 21 1 504 504 Oct. 12 514 524 Sept. 21
4 546.3 551 Sept. 28 7 573.9 580 Sept. 28 879.6 1131 Sept. 28
- - - - 1 518 518 Oct. 12 518 518 Oct. 12
- - - - 3 535.7 539 Nov. 16 535.7 539 Nov. 16
6 549 559 Nov. 09 1 554 554 Sept. 28 6413 1098 Sept. 28
7 560.6 571 Sept. 21 7 573.9 578 Sept. 21 1134.4 1149 Sept. 21
6 544.5 555 Nov. 09 1 545 545 Oct. 19 637.7 1088 Oct. 19
6 548.3 558 Nov. 02 7 561.7 568 Nov. 16 1031.7 1119 Nov. 02
2 5335 534 Sept. 21 1 546 546 Nov. 09 537.7 546 Nov. 09
2 528.5 532 Sept. 21 1 546 546 Nov. 16 534.3 546 Nov. 16
- - - - 5 558.8 567 Sept. 21 558.8 567 Sept. 21
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VMI Kevpets (W)

Location Lexington, Va.
Home facility Kilbourne Hall

Coach Lt. Col. Bill Bither
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 21 2140 3/4 2226 3/4 4366 3/4 The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI - Lexington, Va.
Sept. 28 2130 4/4 2221 4/4 4351 4/4 Navy, TCU, VMI - Annapolis, Md.
Oct. 12 2160 4/4 2261 4/4 4421 4/4 Akron, NC State, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Oct. 19 2151 3/3 2257 3/3 4408 3/3 North Georgia, VMI - Lexington, Va
Nov. 2 2120 3/3 2230 3/3 4350 3/3 Georgia Southern, VMI - Statesboro, Ga.
Nov. 9 2127 3/3 2236 3/3 4363 3/3 UAB, VMI - Lexington, Va.
Nov. 16 2159 3/3 2272 2/3 4431 2/3 VMI, Wofford - Lexington, Va.
Dec.7 - - - - - - VMI, Wofford - Spartanburg, S.C.
Jan. 25 - - - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W), VMI - Charleston, S.C.
Feb. 15 - - - - - - Morehead State, VMI - Morehead, Ky.
Feb. 22 - - - - - - North Georgia, VMI, West Virginia - Morgantown, W. Va.
March 7-8 - - - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.
Avg. 2141 2243.3 4384.3
Individual

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate
Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Jordan Beck Fr. - - - - - - - - - - -
Savanah Diamond So. 7 5254 533 Sept. 28 7 540 565 Nov. 16 1065.4 1096 Nov. 16
Lauren Dost Sr. 1 502 502 Nov. 09 7 553.7 566 Nov. 16 625.4 1046 Nov. 09
Cassidy Dufour Fr. 4 4733 494 Nov. 16 2 510 517 Nov. 09 485,5 517 Nov. 09
Jessica Hankin So. 7 537.3 546 Sept. 21 7 566.1 576 Oct. 12 11034 1121 Oct. 12
Claire Lee So. 7 537.4 556 Oct. 12 7 556.3 571 Nov. 16 1093.7 1119 Oct. 12
Samantha Reid So. 7 540.9 551 Nov. 16 7 566.6 573 Oct. 19 1107.4 1121 Nov. 16
Sarah Robertson Fr. - - - - 2 524 537 Oct. 19 524 537 Oct. 19
Carlie Shaffer Fr. - - - - 1 517 517 Nov. 16 517 517 Nov. 16
WOFFORD TERRIERS

Location Spartanburg, S.C.

Home facility Taylor Center Rifle Range

Head Coach  Randy Hall

Assistant Coach Seth Flanagan
Team
Date SB Place AR Place Agg Place  Opponents - location
Sept. 28 2204 2/3 2245 3/3 4449 3/3 Georgia Southern, UAB - Statesboro, Ga.
Oct.5 2209 2/3 2236 2/3 4445 2/3 The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Charleston, S.C.
Oct. 12 2229 2/2 2255 2/2 4484 2/2 North Georgia - Spartanburg, S.C.
Nov. 2 2177 2/2 2230 2/2 4425 2/2 UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
Nov. 9 2211 2/2 2252 2/2 4463 2/2 Georgia Southern - Spartanburg, S.C.
Nov. 16 2174 2/3 2242 3/3 4416 3/3 VMI, VMI (W) - Lexington, Va.
Dec.7 - - - - - - VMI, VMI (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
Feb. 1 - - - - - - UAB - Spartanburg, S.C.
Feb. 8 - - - - - - The Citadel, The Citadel (W) - Spartanburg, S.C.
Feb. 23 - - - - - - NC State, The Citadel, The Citadel (W), UAB - Charleston, S.C.
March 7-8 - - - - - - The Southern Conference - Statesboro, Ga.
Avg. 2200.7 2246.3 4447
Individual

Smallbore Airrifle Aggregate

Team Class Events Avg. High score Date Events Avg. High score Date Avg. High score Date
Brandy Barnes Jr. 1 519 519 Sept. 28 - - - - 519 519 Sept. 28
Meredith Bean So. - - - - 6 540 557 Nov. 09 540 557 Nov. 09
Graham Boswell So. 2 503.5 - Oct. 12 1 501 501 Nov. 09 502.7 511 Oct. 12
Scott Condo Jr. 6 551.3 558 Sept. 28 6 565.5 571 Sept. 28 1116.3 1129 Sept. 28
Marcus Stallings Jr. 6 550.5 558 Oct. 12 6 555.2 563 Nov. 16 1105.7 111 Oct. 12
Isabella Timmons Fr. - - - - 4 542.3 552 Nov. 09 5423 552 Nov. 09
Andrew Visconti Sr. 6 541 553 Sept. 28 6 5553 563 Oct. 12 1096.3 1112 Oct. 12/Nov. 02
Dan Wesson So. 6 557.8 566 Oct. 12 6 570.8 577 Nov. 02 1128.7 1139  Oct. 12/Nov. 02
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